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IBSA WORLD POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIP FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED ATHLETES 2024
Astana, Kazakhstan
05-12.10.2024
Female Results

Open
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Place Place Place Total Place W.Pts Points

1 CHAYKOVSKA Olha 27.02.74 UKR 47,20 67 80.0 85.0 90.0 1 55.0 60.0 65.5 1 110.0 117.5 122.5 1 267.5 1 358.66 12

1 KOZYREVA Vasylysa 06.11.89 UKR 51,60 29 80.0 90.0 100.0 WR 1 57.5 62.5 65.0 1 120.0 132.5 141.0 WR 1 306.0 WR 1 383.75 12

1 HALINSKA Halyna 29.01.61 UKR 55,18 51 95.0 105.0 112.5 1 45.0 47.5 50.0 1 130.0 145.0 WR 153.0 WR 1 305.5 WR 1 363.64 12
2 KHARCHUK Olena 28.12.71 UKR 54,68 74 80.0 85.0 90.0 2 35.0 37.5 40.0 3 110.0 110.0 120.0 2 250.0 2 299.70 9
3 GAYUPOVA Farida 21.03.88 KAZ 54,10 37 50.0 55.0 62.5 3 40.0 42.5 45.0 2 75.0 80.0 85.0 3 192.5 3 232.69 8
4 ORAZALINA Almagul 05.02.75 KAZ 55,12 26 30.0 37.5 42.5 4 25.0 30.0 35.0 4 50.0 60.0 65.0 4 137.5 4 163.80 7
— MUTUA Judith Ndinda 01.01.88 KEN 66,50 51    X    X    X DSC    X    X    X DSC    X    X    X DSC    X DSC — —

1 RUDNYK Daria 15.07.85 UKR 58,44 50 80.0 85.0 90.0 1 50.0 55.0 57.5 1 105.0 112.5 120.0 1 265.0 1 301.57 12
2 DONDU Kanat 06.09.75 TUR 58,84 54 60.0 65.0 70.0 2 50.0 55.0 57.5 2 90.0 100.0 105.0 2 230.0 2 260.34 9
— DYKHANOVA Dilorom 07.11.68 KAZ 58,98 48 35.0 35.0 45.0 CNC 35.0 40.0 40.0 CNC 80.0 85.0 90.0 CNC 165.0 CNC 186.42 —

1 HRYHORIEVA Valentyna 03.04.88 UKR 64,15 15 95.0 107.5 117.5 WR 1 57.5 65.0 68.5 WR 1 135.0 145.0 154.0 WR 1 340.0 WR 1 360.20 12
2 OZDEMIR Gulistan 15.07.91 TUR 60,80 75 80.0 85.0 90.0 2 50.0 60.0 65.0 2 90.0 100.0 105.0 3 250.0 2 275.88 9
3 ODHIAMBO Sela Adikinyi 19.09.88 KEN 65,60 10 70.0 72.5 80.0 3 40.0 45.0 45.0 3 80.0 100.0 110.0 2 220.0 3 229.24 8
— JAMES Everlyne Kalunda 22.11.99 KEN 78,70 23    X    X    X DSC —    X    X DSC    X    X    X DSC    X DSC — —

1 KOROBKOVA Svitlana 01.11.90 UKR 74,30 59 100.0 110.0 115.5 WR 1 65.0 70.0 WR 72.5 WR 1 130.0 137.5 145.5 WR 1 333.5 WR 1 318.93 12
2 HALUSHKO Mariia 28.11.81 UKR 73,45 34 92.5 102.5 110.0 2 62.5 67.5 67.5 3 120.0 130.0 135.0 2 300.0 2 289.02 9
3 TIRIKLI Meltem 19.03.85 TUR 72,90 62 80.0 85.0 90.0 3 50.0 60.0 62.5 2 90.0 110.0 120.0 3 267.5 3 258.97 8

1 ASIEIEVA Nina 20.03.79 UKR 81,80 18 125.0 133.0 WR    X 1 70.0 75.0 80.5 1 135.0 145.5 WR    X 1 353.5 WR 1 319.56 12
2 VUSAKA Valary Olesia 21.11.96 KEN 82,10 35 50.0 55.0 60.0 2 30.0 32.5 32.5 2 70.0 80.0 80.0 2 152.5 2 137.60 9

1 USLU ISIK Sevil 10.02.83 TUR 86,70 52 70.0 80.0 85.0 1 50.0 55.0 60.0 1 80.0 90.0 105.0 1 230.0 1 202.01 12

1 BAHNIUK Rymma 07.06.02 UKR 109,65 61 130.0 142.5 WR    X 1 67.5 75.0 80.0 1 140.0 150.0 164.0 1 372.5 1 303.07 12
2 SIMSEK Bircan 07.02.90 TUR 97,10 32 65.0 70.0    X 2 70.0 75.0 77.5 2 80.0    X    X 2 220.0 2 184.84 9

Best Lifters of Open by Wilks Formula
Rnk   Lifter  Team Bwt Total W.Points C.Rnk
1. KOZYREVA Vasylysa Ukraine 51,60 306.0 383.7546 1
2. HALINSKA Halyna Ukraine 55,18 305.5 363.6366 1
3. HRYHORIEVA Valentyna Ukraine 64,15 340.0 360.1960 1

RnkTeam
1. Ukraine
2. Turkey
3. Kenya 17 (9+8)
4. Kazakhstan 15 (8+7)

 -90kg

W.Points

 -60kg

 -67.5kg

 -75kg

 -82.5kg

Team points
Points

All Squat All Bench Press All Deadlift

 90+kg

 -48kg

 -52kg

 -56kg

72 (12+12+12+12+12+12) 2104.74
47 (12+9+9+9+8) 1182.04

366.84
396.49



Juniors
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Total Place W.Pts

1 BAHNIUK Rymma 07.06.02 UKR 109,65 61 130.0 142.5 WJ    X 67.5 75.0 80.0 WJ 140.0 150.0 164.0 372.5 1 303.07

Masters
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Total Place W.Pts

1 CHAYKOVSKA Olha 27.02.74 UKR 47,20 67 80.0 85.0 90.0 55.0 60.0 65.5 110.0 117.5 122.5 267.5 1 358.66

1 HALINSKA Halyna 29.01.61 UKR 55,18 51 95.0 105.0 112.5 45.0 47.5 50.0 130.0 145.0 WM 153.0 WM 305.5 WM 1 363.64
2 KHARCHUK Olena 28.12.71 UKR 54,68 74 80.0 85.0 90.0 35.0 37.5 40.0 110.0 110.0 120.0 250.0 2 299.70
3 ORAZALINA Almagul 05.02.75 KAZ 55,12 26 30.0 37.5 42.5 25.0 30.0 35.0 50.0 60.0 65.0 137.5 3 163.80

1 DONDU Kanat 06.09.75 TUR 58,84 54 60.0 65.0 70.0 50.0 55.0 57.5 90.0 100.0 105.0 230.0 1 260.34

1 HALUSHKO Mariia 28.11.81 UKR 73,45 34 92.5 102.5 110.0 62.5 67.5 67.5 120.0 130.0 135.0 300.0 1 289.02

1 ASIEIEVA Nina 20.03.79 UKR 81,80 18 125.0 133.0 WM    X 70.0 75.0 80.5 135.0 145.5 WM    X 353.5 WM 1 319.56

1 USLU ISIK Sevil 10.02.83 TUR 86,70 52 70.0 80.0 85.0 50.0 55.0 60.0 80.0 90.0 105.0 230.0 1 202.01

Abbreviations:
WR - World Record
WS - World Record Subjunior's
WJ - World Record Junior's
WM - World Record Master's

 -48kg

 -56kg

 -60kg

 -75kg

All Squat All Bench Press All Deadlift

All Squat All Bench Press All Deadlift

 90+kg

KAZ = Kazakhstan
KEN = Kenya

 -82.5kg

 -90kg

TUR = Turkey
UKR = Ukraine



IBSA WORLD POWERLIFTING CHAMPIONSHIP FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED ATHLETES 2024
Astana, Kazakhstan
05-12.10.2024
Male Results

Open
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Place Place Place Total Place W.Pts Points

1 SHAULSKYI Volodymyr 06.08.92 UKR 55,74 33 130.0 140.0 150.0 1 80.0 90.0 92.5 1 170.0 182.5 191.5 WR 1 434.0 1 396.89 12
2 TKACH Mikhail 13.09.87 KAZ 50,32 42 80.0 80.0 87.5 2 85.0 85.0 85.0 2 95.0 110.0 120.0 2 292.5 2 297.21 9

1 DRANYY Volodymyr 22.04.87 UKR 59,64 55 125.0 135.0 142.5 1 95.0 102.5 105.0 1 170.0 185.0 200.0 1 447.5 1 383.78 12
2 ZHANYSBAEV Madyar 23.10.81 KAZ 59,10 58 90.0 102.5 110.0 2 70.0 76.0 80.0 2 115.0 125.0 132.5 2 322.5 2 278.90 9

1 ROMANIUK Yurii 19.05.91 UKR 67,30 40 165.0 175.0 180.0 1 125.0 132.5 137.5 1 205.0    X    X 1 517.5 1 399.98 12
2 KANATBEK Sanzhar 06.11.95 KAZ 65,40 43 70.0 80.0 90.0 2 70.0 80.0 90.0 2 100.0 120.0 130.0 2 300.0 2 237.33 9

1 KUROV Roman 16.05.86 UKR 74,80 12 195.0 205.0 212.5 1 145.0 152.5 158.5 1 240.0 250.0 262.5 1 615.0 1 439.05 12
2 KHAPUZOV Assimzhan 03.03.79 KAZ 73,15 11 120.0 132.5 137.5 2 95.0 102.5 102.5 2 135.0 145.0 150.0 2 385.0 2 279.24 9
3 CHERUIYOT Denis Kipkoech 13.02.91 KEN 71,35 66 75.0 85.0 100.0 4 60.0 65.0 70.0 3 110.0 120.0 132.5 4 287.5 3 212.38 8
4 AGAN Ignatius Oloo 28.09.92 KEN 72,40 27 60.0 65.0 70.0 5 30.0 40.0 50.0 4 70.0 80.0 90.0 5 205.0 4 149.79 7
— BADALOV Omarali 09.01.06 KAZ 68,15 70 100.0 105.0 107.5 3 100.0 100.0 100.0 — 130.0 140.0 145.0 3 — — — —

1 MYRONETS Andrii 18.09.94 UKR 82,50 45 210.0 220.0 225.0 WR 1 125.0 132.5 137.5 1 240.0 252.5 260.0 1 622.5 1 417.01 12
2 ZELEVSKIY Andrey 02.08.73 KAZ 81,75 38 120.0 125.0 135.0 2 77.5 82.5 85.0 3 130.0 147.5 175.0 2 385.0 2 259.34 9
3 MOSKALEV Andrey 25.10.71 KAZ 81,40 60 110.0 117.5 120.0 3 112.5 117.5 120.5 2 130.0 140.0 145.0 3 382.5 3 258.34 8

1 SKORIK Serhii 06.08.70 UKR 89,80 30 210.0 230.0 243.5 WR 1 135.0 145.0 155.0 1 230.0 250.0 260.0 1 648.5 1 414.46 12
2 CEVIK Sehmuz 20.12.95 TUR 89,20 53 195.0 205.0 215.0 2 135.0 140.0 152.5 2 210.0 230.0 242.5 2 575.0 2 368.75 9
3 TAIPOV Rustam 10.05.82 KAZ 87,55 63 125.0 140.0 160.0 3 105.0 112.5 115.0 4 150.0 177.5 182.5 5 447.5 3 289.85 8
4 ZIQLAM Anas 31.08.05 LBA 84,20 13 145.0 155.0 160.0 5 95.0 105.0 112.5 3 165.0 165.0 185.0 4 442.5 4 292.89 7
5 RUZIN Shai 25.11.80 ISR 84,65 16 150.0 160.0 160.0 4 90.0 95.0 100.0 6 175.0 185.0    X 6 420.0 5 277.16 6
6 CHETTY Rajab Kisienya 07.05.90 KEN 89,70 69 120.0 130.0 140.0 6 100.0 115.0 115.0 5 150.0 170.0 190.0 3 420.0 6 268.59 5
— KHUZIAKHMETOV Kamil 19.05.76 KAZ 86,25 68 80.0 85.0 90.0 CNC 72.5 77.5 82.5 CNC 120.0 125.0 132.5 CNC 297.5 CNC 194.27 —

1 TKACHUK Mykola 29.06.98 UKR 96,95 19 215.0 225.0 235.0 1 140.0 150.0 155.0 1 240.0 250.0 255.0 1 640.0 1 394.56 12
2 SIMSEK Muhammet 01.09.00 TUR 99,10 49 205.0 215.0 225.0 2 152.5 157.5 157.5 2 210.0 230.0 240.0 2 597.5 2 364.95 9
3 KAYA Ayhan 02.04.86 TUR 95,45 25 170.0 185.0 195.0 3 105.0 115.0 115.0 4 180.0 220.0 235.0 3 530.0 3 328.97 8
4 BULAMBAYEV Rustam 01.04.81 KAZ 97,70 24 95.0 105.0 110.0 4 100.0 105.0 110.0 5 125.0 125.0 135.0 5 350.0 4 215.04 7
— NGUATHA Peter Kimani 08.05.98 KEN 99,25 28 180.0 180.0 180.0 — 120.0 130.0 135.0 3 200.0 220.0 242.5 4 — — — —

1 DERMANSKYI Anatolii 05.06.73 UKR 108,75 57 220.0 235.0 245.0 1 155.0 165.0 172.5 1 220.0 230.0    X 1 640.0 1 377.98 12
2 TERLETME Gokhan 20.11.89 TUR 101,40 71 175.0 185.0 190.0 2 135.0 142.5 147.5 2 190.0 200.0 210.0 2 532.5 2 322.32 9
— OMAROV Serik 24.07.84 KAZ 108,95 21 140.0 150.0 165.0 CNC 140.0 145.0 145.0 CNC 170.0 180.0 185.0 CNC 490.0 CNC 289.25 —

1 HOLOVATCHYK Pavlo 19.03.90 UKR 114,65 22 210.0 225.0 235.0 1 142.5 150.0 155.0 2 210.0 225.0 235.0 1 625.0 1 363.44 12
2 ABILKHANOV Daniyar 04.03.95 KAZ 122,00 64 160.0 175.0 185.0 2 145.0 150.0 152.5 3 190.0 205.0 215.0 2 542.5 2 310.74 9
3 MARTIASHVILI Zaza 09.08.86 GEO 119,95 78 160.0 170.0 185.0 3 145.0 155.0 157.5 1 170.0 175.0    X 3 502.5 3 288.94 8

1 OGNADZE Mirian 14.01.85 GEO 167,50 22 240.0 260.0 280.5 1 185.0 195.0 213.0 WR 1 220.0 235.0    X 1 708.0 1 385.44 12
2 MAISURADZE Giorgi 17.07.91 GEO 145,20 17 180.0 200.0 210.0 3 155.0 162.5 170.0 2 200.0 215.0 230.0 2 610.0 2 339.04 9
3 LANDYK Valerii 29.05.91 UKR 141,70 44 190.0 205.0 215.0 2 140.0 147.5 152.5 3 190.0 210.0 227.5 3 595.0 3 331.89 8

Rnk   Lifter
1. KUROV Roman
2. MYRONETS Andrii
3. SKORIK Serhii

Rnk Team
1. Ukraine
2. Kazakhstan
3. Turkey 35 (9+9+9+8)
4. Georgia 29 (12+9+8)
5. Kenya
6. Libya 7 (7)
7. Israel 6 (6)

W.Points
74,80 615.0 439.0485 1

Ukraine

 -110kg

 -125kg

 125+kg

Bwt C.Rnk

1013.42

Ukraine
Total

 -60kg

 -67.5kg

 -75kg

 -82.5kg

 -90kg

 -100kg

All Squat All Bench Press All Deadlift
 -56kg

Best Lifters of Open by Wilks Formula
 Team

82,50 622.5 417.0128 1
Ukraine 89,80 648.5 414.4563 1

Team points
Points W.Points
72 (12+12+12+12+12+12) 2451.17

277.16

54 (9+9+9+9+9+9) 1662.76
1384.99

20 (8+7+5) 630.76
292.89



Sub-Juniors
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Total Place W.Pts

— BADALOV Omarali 09.01.06 KAZ 68,15 70 100.0 105.0 107.5 100.0 100.0 100.0 130.0 140.0 145.0 — — —

Juniors
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Total Place W.Pts

1 ZIQLAM Anas 31.08.05 LBA 84,20 13 145.0 155.0 160.0 95.0 105.0 112.5 165.0 165.0 185.0 442.5 1 292.89

Masters
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Total Place W.Pts

1 ZHANYSBAEV Madyar 23.10.81 KAZ 59,10 58 90.0 WM 102.5 WM 110.0 WM 70.0 76.0 WM 80.0 WM 115.0 125.0 WM 132.5 WM 322.5 WM 1 278.90

1 KHAPUZOV Assimzhan 03.03.79 KAZ 73,15 11 120.0 WM 132.5 WM 137.5 95.0 WM 102.5 WM 102.5 WM 135.0 145.0 WM 150.0 WM 385.0 WM 1 279.24

1 ZELEVSKIY Andrey 02.08.73 KAZ 81,75 38 120.0 125.0 135.0 77.5 82.5 85.0 130.0 147.5 175.0 385.0 1 259.34
2 MOSKALEV Andrey 25.10.71 KAZ 81,40 60 110.0 117.5 120.0 112.5 117.5 120.5 130.0 140.0 145.0 382.5 2 258.34

1 SKORIK Serhii 06.08.70 UKR 89,80 30 210.0 WM 230.0 WM 243.5 WM 135.0 145.0 WM 155.0 230.0 250.0 WM 260.0 WM 648.5 WM 1 414.46
2 TAIPOV Rustam 10.05.82 KAZ 87,55 63 125.0 140.0 160.0 105.0 112.5 115.0 150.0 177.5 182.5 447.5 2 289.85
5 RUZIN Shai 25.11.80 ISR 84,65 16 150.0 160.0 160.0 90.0 95.0 100.0 175.0 185.0    X 420.0 3 277.16
— KHUZIAKHMETOV Kamil 19.05.76 KAZ 86,25 68 80.0 85.0 90.0 72.5 77.5 82.5 120.0 125.0 132.5 297.5 CNC 194.27

1 BULAMBAYEV Rustam 01.04.81 KAZ 97,70 24 95.0 105.0 110.0 100.0 105.0 110.0 125.0 125.0 135.0 350.0 1 215.04

1 DERMANSKYI Anatolii 05.06.73 UKR 108,75 57 220.0 235.0 245.0 155.0 165.0 172.5 220.0 230.0    X 640.0 1 377.98
— OMAROV Serik 24.07.84 KAZ 108,95 21 140.0 150.0 165.0 140.0 145.0 145.0 170.0 180.0 185.0 490.0 CNC 289.25

WR - World Record

WJ - World Record Junior's
WM - World Record Master's

Abbreviations:

 -110kg

 -75kg

All Squat All Bench Press

 -100kg

All Bench Press All Deadlift

 -90kg

All Squat

 -60kg

 -75kg

All Bench Press All Deadlift

All Deadlift

 -82.5kg

 -90kg

All Squat

WS - World Record Subjunior's
GEO = Georgia
ISR = Israel
KAZ = Kazakhstan
KEN = Kenya

LBA = Libya
TUR = Turkey
UKR = Ukraine



IBSA WORLD BENCH PRESS CHAMPIONSHIP FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED ATHLETES 2024
Astana, Kazakhstan
05-12.10.2024
Female Results

Open
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Best lift Place W.Pts Points

1 CHAYKOVSKA Olha 27.02.74 UKR 47,20 67 55.0 60.0 65.5 60.0 1 80.45 12

1 KOZYREVA Vasylysa 06.11.89 UKR 51,60 29 57.5 62.5 65.0 65.0 1 81.52 12

1 HALINSKA Halyna 29.01.61 UKR 55,18 51 45.0 47.5 50.0 47.5 1 56.54 12
2 GAYUPOVA Farida 21.03.88 KAZ 54,10 37 40.0 42.5 45.0 45.0 2 54.40 9
3 KHARCHUK Olena 28.12.71 UKR 54,68 74 35.0 37.5 40.0 40.0 3 47.95 8
4 ORAZALINA Almagul 05.02.75 KAZ 55,12 26 25.0 30.0 35.0 30.0 4 35.74 7
— MUTUA Judith Ndinda 01.01.88 KEN 66,50 51    X    X    X    X DSC — —

1 RUDNYK Daria 15.07.85 UKR 58,44 50 50.0 55.0 57.5 55.0 1 62,59 12
2 DONDU Kanat 06.09.75 TUR 58,84 54 50.0 55.0 57.5 55.0 2 62,25 9
— DYKHANOVA Dilorom 07.11.68 KAZ 58,98 48 35.0 40.0 40.0 35.0 CNC 39,54 —

1 HRYHORIEVA Valentyna 03.04.88 UKR 64,15 15 57.5 65.0 68.5 WR 68.5 WR 1 72,57 12
2 OZDEMIR Gulistan 15.07.91 TUR 60,80 75 50.0 60.0 65.0 60.0 2 66,21 9
3 ODHIAMBO Sela Adikinyi 19.09.88 KEN 65,60 10 40.0 45.0 45.0 40.0 3 41,68 8
— JAMES Everlyne Kalunda 22.11.99 KEN 78,70 23 —    X    X    X DSC — —

1 KOROBKOVA Svitlana 01.11.90 UKR 74,30 59 65.0 70.0 WR 72.5 WR 72.5 WR 1 69,33 12
2 TIRIKLI Meltem 19.03.85 TUR 72,90 62 50.0 60.0 62.5 62.5 2 60,51 9
3 HALUSHKO Mariia 28.11.81 UKR 73,45 34 62.5 67.5 67.5 62.5 3 60,21 8

1 ASIEIEVA Nina 20.03.79 UKR 81,80 18 70.0 75.0 80.5 75.0 1 67,80 12
2 VUSAKA Valary Olesia 21.11.96 KEN 82,10 35 30.0 32.5 32.5 32.5 2 29,32 9

1 USLU ISIK Sevil 10.02.83 TUR 86,70 52 50.0 55.0 60.0 55.0 1 48,31 12

1 BAHNIUK Rymma 07.06.02 UKR 109,65 61 67.5 75.0 80.0 80.0 1 65,09 12
2 SIMSEK Bircan 07.02.90 TUR 97,10 32 70.0 75.0 77.5 70.0 2 58,81 9

Best Lifters of Open by Wilks Formula
Rnk   Lifter  Team Bwt Best lift W.Points C.Rnk
1. KOZYREVA Vasylysa Ukraine 51,60 65,0 81.52 1
2. CHAYKOVSKA Olha Ukraine 47,20 60,0 80.45 1
3. HRYHORIEVA Valentyna Ukraine 64,15 68,5 72,57 1

Rnk Team
1. Ukraine
2. Turkey
3. Kenya 17 (9+8)
4. Kazakhstan 16 (9+7)

All Bench Press

 -82.5kg

 -90kg

 90+kg

 -48kg

 -52kg

 -56kg

 -60kg

 -67.5kg

436.76

 -75kg

Team points
Points W.Points
72 (12+12+12+12+12+12)

71.00
90.14

48 (12+9+9+9+9) 296.09



Juniors
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Best lift Place W.Pts

1 BAHNIUK Rymma 07.06.02 UKR 109,65 61 67.5 75.0 80.0 WJ 80.0 WJ 1 65,09

Masters
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Best lift Place W.Pts

1 CHAYKOVSKA Olha 27.02.74 UKR 47,20 67 55.0 60.0 65.5 60.0 1 80.45

1 HALINSKA Halyna 29.01.61 UKR 55,18 51 45.0 47.5 50.0 47.5 1 56.54
2 KHARCHUK Olena 28.12.71 UKR 54,68 74 35.0 37.5 40.0 40.0 2 47.95
3 ORAZALINA Almagul 05.02.75 KAZ 55,12 26 25.0 30.0 35.0 30.0 3 35.74

1 DONDU Kanat 06.09.75 TUR 58,84 54 50.0 55.0 57.5 55.0 1 62,25

1 HALUSHKO Mariia 28.11.81 UKR 73,45 34 62.5 67.5 67.5 62.5 1 60,21

1 ASIEIEVA Nina 20.03.79 UKR 81,80 18 70.0 75.0 80.5 75.0 1 67,80

1 USLU ISIK Sevil 10.02.83 TUR 86,70 52 50.0 55.0 60.0 55.0 1 48,31

WR - World Record
WS - World Record Subjunior's
WJ - World Record Junior's
WM - World Record Master's

 -82.5kg

 -90kg

Abbreviations:
KAZ = Kazakhstan
KEN = Kenya

 -75kg

All Bench Press

 -48kg

 -56kg

 -60kg

TUR = Turkey
UKR = Ukraine

All Bench Press

 90+kg



IBSA WORLD BENCH PRESS CHAMPIONSHIP FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED ATHLETES 2024
Astana, Kazakhstan
05-12.10.2024
Male Results

Open
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Best lift Place W.Pts Points

1 SHAULSKYI Volodymyr 06.08.92 UKR 55,74 33 80.0 90.0 92.5 92.5 1 84.66 12
2 TKACH Mikhail 13.09.87 KAZ 50,32 42 85.0 85.0 85.0 85.0 2 86.41 9

1 DRANYY Volodymyr 22.04.87 UKR 59,64 55 95.0 102.5 105.0 105.0 1 90.10 12
2 ZHANYSBAEV Madyar 23.10.81 KAZ 59,10 58 70.0 76.0 80.0 80.0 2 69.18 9

1 ROMANIUK Yurii 19.05.91 UKR 67,30 40 125.0 132.5 137.5 132.5 1 102.41 12
2 KANATBEK Sanzhar 06.11.95 KAZ 65,40 43 70.0 80.0 90.0 80.0 2 63.29 9

1 KUROV Roman 16.05.86 UKR 74,80 12 145.0 152.5 158.5 152.5 1 108.87 12
2 KHAPUZOV Assimzhan 03.03.79 KAZ 73,15 11 95.0 102.5 102.5 102.5 2 74.30 9
3 CHERUIYOT Denis Kipkoech 13.02.91 KEN 71,35 66 60.0 65.0 70.0 70.0 3 51.73 8
4 AGAN Ignatius Oloo 28.09.92 KEN 72,40 27 30.0 40.0 50.0 50.0 4 36.54 7
— BADALOV Omarali 09.01.06 KAZ 68,15 70 100.0 100.0 100.0 — — — —

1 MYRONETS Andrii 18.09.94 UKR 82,50 45 125.0 132.5 137.5 137.5 1 92.11 12
2 MOSKALEV Andrey 25.10.71 KAZ 81,40 60 112.5 117.5 120.5 117.5 2 79.36 9
3 ZELEVSKIY Andrey 02.08.73 KAZ 81,75 38 77.5 82.5 85.0 85.0 3 57.24 8

1 SKORIK Serhii 06.08.70 UKR 89,80 30 135.0 145.0 155.0 145.0 1 92.67 12
2 CEVIK Sehmuz 20.12.95 TUR 89,20 53 135.0 140.0 152.5 140.0 2 89.78 9
3 ZIQLAM Anas 31.08.05 LBA 84,20 13 95.0 105.0 112.5 112.5 3 74.46 8
4 TAIPOV Rustam 10.05.82 KAZ 87,55 63 105.0 112.5 115.0 105.0 4 68.03 7
5 CHETTY Rajab Kisienya 07.05.90 KEN 89,70 69 100.0 115.0 115.0 100.0 5 63.95 6
6 RUZIN Shai 25.11.80 ISR 84,65 16 90.0 95.0 100.0 95.0 6 62.67 5
— KHUZIAKHMETOV Kamil 19.05.76 KAZ 86,25 68 72.5 77.5 82.5 82.5 CNC 53.86 —

1 TKACHUK Mykola 29.06.98 UKR 96,95 19 140.0 150.0 155.0 155.0 1 95.53 12
2 SIMSEK Muhammet 01.09.00 TUR 99,10 49 152.5 157.5 157.5 152.5 2 93.15 9
3 NGUATHA Peter Kimani 08.05.98 KEN 99,25 28 120.0 130.0 135.0 135.0 3 82.39 8
4 KAYA Ayhan 02.04.86 TUR 95,45 25 105.0 115.0 115.0 115.0 4 71.37 7
5 BULAMBAYEV Rustam 01.04.81 KAZ 97,70 24 100.0 105.0 110.0 110.0 5 67.58 6

1 DERMANSKYI Anatolii 05.06.73 UKR 108,75 57 155.0 165.0 172.5 165.0 1 97.43 12
2 TERLETME Gokhan 20.11.89 TUR 101,40 71 135.0 142.5 147.5 147.5 2 89.28 9
3 ROKUSEK Michal 30.09.83 CZE 107,50 20 135.0 140.0 140.0 135.0 3 80.03 8
4 FEJFAR Martin 05.05.93 CZE 107,30 14 100.0 107.5 110.0 107.5 4 63.77 7
— OMAROV Serik 24.07.84 KAZ 108,95 21 140.0 145.0 145.0 140.0 CNC 82.63 —

1 MARTIASHVILI Zaza 09.08.86 GEO 119,95 78 145.0 155.0 157.5 157.5 1 90.55 12
2 HOLOVATCHYK Pavlo 19.03.90 UKR 114,65 22 142.5 150.0 155.0 155.0 2 90.13 9
3 ABILKHANOV Daniyar 04.03.95 KAZ 122,00 64 145.0 150.0 152.5 152.5 3 84.18 8

1 OGNADZE Mirian 14.01.85 GEO 167,50 22 185.0 195.0 213.0 WR 213.0 WR 1 115.96 12
2 MAISURADZE Giorgi 17.07.91 GEO 145,20 17 155.0 162.5 170.0 170.0 2 94.49 9
3 LANDYK Valerii 29.05.91 UKR 141,70 44 140.0 147.5 152.5 152.5 3 85.06 8

Best Lifters of Open by Wilks Formula
Rnk   Lifter Team Bwt Best lift W.Points C.Rnk
1. OGNADZE Mirian Georgia 74,80 213,0 115.96 1
2. KUROV Roman Ukraine 74,80 152,5 108.87 1
3. ROMANIUK Yurii Ukraine 67,30 132,5 102.41 1

Rnk Team
1. Ukraine
2. Kazakhstan
3. Georgia 33 (12+12+9)
4. Kenya 29 (8+8+7+6)
5. Turkey 27 (9+9+9)
6. Czechia 15 (8+7)
7. Libya 8 (8)
8. Israel 5 (5)

589.02

301.00

74.46
62.67

Team points
Points W.Points
72 (12+12+12+12+12+12)

272.21
143,80

 -100kg

 -110kg

 -125kg

53 (9+9+9+9+9+8)

234,61

All Bench Press
 -56kg

 -60kg

 -67.5kg

456.72

 125+kg

 -75kg

 -82.5kg

 -90kg



Sub-Juniors
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Best lift Place W.Pts

— BADALOV Omarali 09.01.06 KAZ 68,15 70 100.0 100.0 100.0 — — —

Juniors
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Best lift Place W.Pts

1 ZIQLAM Anas 31.08.05 LBA 84,20 13 95.0 105.0 112.5 112.5 1 74.46

Masters
Rnk    Name d.o.b. Team Bwt Lot Best lift Place W.Pts

1 ZHANYSBAEV Madyar 23.10.81 KAZ 59,10 58 70.0 76.0 WM 80.0 WM 80.0 WM 1 69.18

1 KHAPUZOV Assimzhan 03.03.79 KAZ 73,15 11 95.0 WM 102.5 102.5 WM 102.5 WM 1 74.30

1 MOSKALEV Andrey 25.10.71 KAZ 81,40 60 112.5 117.5 120.5 117.5 1 79.36
2 ZELEVSKIY Andrey 02.08.73 KAZ 81,75 38 77.5 82.5 85.0 85.0 2 57.24

1 SKORIK Serhii 06.08.70 UKR 89,80 30 135.0 145.0 WM 155.0 145.0 WM 1 92.67
2 TAIPOV Rustam 10.05.82 KAZ 87,55 63 105.0 112.5 115.0 105.0 2 68.03
3 RUZIN Shai 25.11.80 ISR 84,65 16 90.0 95.0 100.0 95.0 3 62.67
— KHUZIAKHMETOV Kamil 19.05.76 KAZ 86,25 68 72.5 77.5 82.5 82.5 CNC 53.86

1 BULAMBAYEV Rustam 01.04.81 KAZ 97,70 24 100.0 105.0 110.0 110.0 1 67.58

1 DERMANSKYI Anatolii 05.06.73 UKR 108,75 57 155.0 165.0 172.5 165.0 1 97.43
2 ROKUSEK Michal 30.09.83 CZE 107,50 20 135.0 140.0 140.0 135.0 2 80.03
— OMAROV Serik 24.07.84 KAZ 108,95 21 140.0 145.0 145.0 140.0 CNC 82.63

WR - World Record CZE = Czechia KEN = Kenya
WS - World Record Subjunior's GEO = Georgia LBA = Libya
WJ - World Record Junior's ISR = Israel TUR = Turkey
WM - World Record Master's KAZ = Kazakhstan UKR = Ukraine

 -100kg

 -110kg

 -90kg

All Bench Press
 -60kg

 -75kg

 -75kg

 -90kg

All Bench Press

 -82.5kg

Abbreviations:

All Bench Press
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